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Over the next five years, the program—funded by the 
United States Agency for International Development’s 
Bureau for Humanitarian Assistance—will collaborate with 
80 local and national organizations across 14 countries to 
build preparedness for infectious disease outbreaks and 
expand the capacity to respond to humanitarian crises. 
The collaboration will strengthen local networks of first 
responders and support their engagement and participation 
in regional and international coordination as valued, frontline 
responders and stakeholders.

International Medical Corps is leading 
the Local Engagement and Response 
Network (LEARN) program, working in 
partnership with Africa Humanitarian 
Action, Brigham Women’s Hospital/
Harvard Humanitarian Initiative, the 
International Council of Voluntary 
Agencies and Veterinaires Sans 
Frontieres International.

STRENGTHENING HUMANITARIAN RESPONSES TO 
INFECTIOUS DISEASE OUTBREAKS 

P A R T N E R S H I P S

G U I N E A
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International Medical Corps Croatia is proud to partner 
with Directorate-General for European Civil Protection and 
Humanitarian Aid Operations (DG ECHO) to support communities 
around the world affected by adversity. In December 2023, 
building upon the Humanitarian Partnership Certificate secured in 
the previous year, and with a goal of expanding the opportunities 
for partnering with DG ECHO, International Medical Corps 
Croatia's Programmatic Partnership Certificate application 
was approved.

DG ECHO PARTNERSHIP

S O M A L I A
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International Medical Corps Croatia is an independent, non-profit association that operates in collaboration 
with International Medical Corps and International Medical Corps UK, sharing the same mission, vision and 
core values, as well as operational resources, for the implementation of program activities.

International Medical Corps Croatia maintains an independent governance structure and decision-making in 
relation to the programs for which it is directly responsible.

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL CORPS-CROATIA BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Višnja Čipčić
President, General Assembly, Board 
of Directors

Stanka Babić
Secretary, Board of Directors

Nancy A. Aossey
Member, General Assembly, on 
behalf of International Medical 
Corps

Amb. William Garvelink
Member, General Assembly

Vedran Jukić
Member, General Assembly

Adam Simon
Member, General Assembly

C. William Sundblad
Member, General Assembly

Stephen Tomlin
Member, General Assembly, 
Board of Directors

L E A D E R S H I P
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U K R A I N E
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Global Ambassador Lily Donaldson works with Somali refugee children in Ethiopia as part of our Photo Camp project with National Geographic. 
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Global Ambassador Kevin Curry provides nutrition education to residents at a senior citizens 
center in Puerto Rico.  

Kevin Curry
Influencer, Activist

Lily Donaldson
Model, Activist

Judy Greer
Actress, Activist

Maz Jobrani
Comedian, Actor

Sanaa Lathan
Actress, Humanitarian

Sienna Miller
Actress, Activist

Ashley Park
Actress, Humanitarian

Inanna Sarkis
Actress, Activist

Stacy Twilley
Founder and CEO 
iVolunteer.org

Muna AbuSulayman
Genevieve Angelson
Bob Crawford
Jay Ellis
Paul Forman
Nikki Glaser
Ben Harper
Jaclyn Harper
Jihae
David Koechner
Heidi Murkoff
Yvonne Orji
Robert Pattinson
Jeff Probst
Nina Senicar
Tom Sturridge
Tara Summers

GLOBAL AMBASSADORS CELEBRITY FIRST RESPONDERS
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INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL CORPS CROATIA
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT FY 2023

The following is International Medical Corps Croatias’ 
Statement of Activities for the year ended December 31, 
2023. Ernst & Young-audited financial statements are 
available on International Medical Corps Croatias’ website.

REVENUE	 €	
Contracts and grant support........................................................................32,869,529
Donated supplies and services.........................................................................454,646
Revenue from citizens and households....................................................................471

Other revenue................................................................................................. 8,521
Total revenue..........................................................................................33,333,167

EXPENDITURES
Program services
   Africa............................................................................................................... 10,856,929
   Middle East.................................................................................................... 19,400,066
Total program services.......................................................................30,256,995
Supporting services
Management and general............................................................................... 2,849,038
Fundraising........................................................................................................................... 1
Total support services........................................................................... 2,849,038
Total expenditures................................................................................ 33,106,033

Revenue surplus current year..............................................................................227,133
Revenue surplus brought fw........................................................................... 1,560,870
Total revenue surplus ............................................................................ 1,788,003

F I N A N C I A L S
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Cover	 Dmytro Mykhailov
2	 Hijran Hijratullah
4	 Zinyange Auntony
6	 Mohammad Abu Hassira
8	 Saeeda Zardad
10	 Elphas Ngugi
12	 Moses Sawasawa
13	 Haytham Tubail
15	 Faiz Abubakr
16	 Crystal Wells
18	 Dmytro Mykhailov
20	 Kathleen Murray
22	 Meaghan Sydlowski
23	 Sima Diab
24	 Crystal Wells
26	 Dmytro Mykhailov
28	 Ori Aviram
34	 Crystal Wells
35	 Mohamed Sheikh Abdullahi Warsame
37	 Dmytro Mykhailov 
38	 Shelley Wenk 
39	 Margaret Traub 
41	 Diana Zeyneb Alhindawi	
43	 Hamza Mustafa
44	 Moses Sawasawai

I M A G E  C R E D I T S
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D E M O C R AT I C  R E P U B L I C  O F  T H E  C O N G O
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Give hope, 
give health.

HOW YOU CAN HELP

There are many ways you can help International Medical Corps Croatia 
provide �lifesaving care and help communities gain self-reliance after 
a disaster.

TRONDHEIMSKA 4A, 21000, SPLIT
+ 385 21 549 465

INTERNATIONALMEDICALCORPS.HR/DONATE

WAYS TO GIVE

Become a monthly donor

Make a one-time gift via check, credit card, 
wire transfer or online

Info@internationalmedicalcorps.hr
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InternationalMedicalCorps.hr

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL CORPS CROATIA 
Trondheimska 4a, 21000, Split

PHONE:  + 385 21 549 465 
EMAIL: info@internationalmedicalcorps.hr


